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(¢) how many of them are surviving; and

still

(d) what are the causes for the large-scale decay?

Tue DEPUTY MINISTER 1IN THE MINISTRY orF FOOD anp AGRICUL-TURE (SHrr SHAH NawAz KHAN): (a) to (d) Information is being collected and will be laid on the table of the Sabha, when received.

189. [Transferred to the 27th August
1965.] ’

‘WHEAT sUPPLY FROM UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA

190. Smrr U. S. DUGAL: Will the Minister of Foop AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Uniteq States of America will supply one millipn tons of wheat to India in 1965; and

(h) if so, when the supply is expected to reach India?

Tae DEPUTY MINTSTER IN THE MINISTRY or FOOD AGRICULTURE
(SuEr1 D. R. CHAVAN): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Between October and December
1965.

INTER-STATE ROAD TRANSPORT
CORPORATION

191 f Surt JAGAT NARAIN:
" SHrr U. S. DUGAL:

Will the Minister of TrRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether any decision has been taken by Government to set up an Inter-State Transport Corporation. to provide services on long distance routes; and

(b) if the answer to part (a) above be in the affirmative, whether Government have obtained the reaction of the private road transporters in this connection?

Tue MINISTER oF
{Sart RAJ BAHADUR):

TRANSPORT
(a) In addi-

[ 23 AUG. 1965}

to Questions
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tion to the Central Road Transport Corporation Limited, which the Government have set up for operating goods services in the Eastern region, a proposal for a similar organisation for operation in other regions is under consideration. No final decision in this regard has been taken so far.

(b) No.
FooD POLICIES rorR FourTH PLAN

o [ SHRI JAGAT NARAIN:
" Smmr U. S. DUGAL:

Will the Minister of Foop aAND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

19

(a) whether a Committee has been set up to formulate food policies for the Fourth Plan period; and

(b) if so, whether it has submitted its report?

Tre DEPUTY MINISTER 1N THBR MINISTRY or FOOD AND AGRI~
CULTURE (Sert D. R. CHavaN):
(a) No, Sir. Government have not set up any such Committee.

(b) Does not arise.
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+[MEETING OF TRANSPORT DEVELOP-
MENT COUNCIL AT BANGALORE

193. Surrt RAM SAHAI: Will the Minister of TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a meeting of the Transport Develop-

+[ } English translation.

